
Place of Receipt

Destination

Surcharge→ BAF FRC FAF
EBAF

※①
DDC CDDC PCC ECC PSS

CFS CHG

※②
THC

DSC

※③

DOC Fee

※④

↓Area
Currency→

Unit→

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per B/L

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per B/L

13.50 20.00 45.00 40.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000

19.00 20.00 45.00 80.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000

22.00 20.00 45.00 10.00 120.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000

to Vancouver CFS 13.50 INCL. 45.00 40.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 3.1~

to Inland destination 19.00 INCL. 45.00 80.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 3.1~

22.00 22.00 100.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 3.1~

13.50 9.50 80.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 3.1~

Surcharge→ BAF FRC FAF
EBAF

※①
DDC CDDC PCC ECC PSS

CFS CHG

※②
THC

DSC

※③

DOC Fee

※④

↓Area
Currency→

Unit→

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per B/L

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per B/L

TBA 20.00 45.00 40.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000

TBA 20.00 45.00 80.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000

TBA 20.00 45.00 10.00 120.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000

to Vancouver CFS TBA INCL. 45.00 40.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 4.1~

to Inland destination TBA INCL. 45.00 80.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 4.1~

TBA TBA 100.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 4.1~

TBA TBA 80.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 4.1~

      Separate rules for Brazil&Canada / Actual costs of Japan ocean carriers and destination side will be charged separetaly.

CANADA★4

CANADA★4

via East Coast★3

※※ SURRENDER FEE : JPY2,000 per BL (Taxable items) ⇒ (for all points exclude USA：ETD 3/1~) (for USA ：ETD 3/7~) JPY 3,000 per BL (Taxable items)

※※ Amendment Handling Fee : JPY3,000 per BL (Taxable items)⇒ (for all points exclude USA：ETD 3/1~) (for USA ：ETD 3/7~) JPY4,000 per BL (Taxable items)

　　 ⇒ (ETD 3/1~) for General Cargo：JPY 4,000 per BL  / for Hazardous Cargo：JPY 5,500 per BL 

★1-(1) Inland points : per M3 or 500kgs

  　 (2) For all USA points, Ocean freight & other surcharges(DDC/BAF/PSS/ECC/PCC etc) for the below 6 commodities : per M3 or 500 kgs.

*Please contact Customer Service for further information.

*PSS/ECC rates will be subject to revise during the following applicable period.

This Month

USA★1

Applicable

Period

4.1～

Next Month

USA★1

via West Coast★2

via East Coast★3

Applicable

Period

3.1～

North/Central/South AMERICA via PUSAN

CENTRAL/

SOUTH AMERICA

Except MEXICO

MEXICO

CENTRAL/

SOUTH AMERICA MEXICO

Except MEXICO

via West Coast★2

Tomakomai, Akita, Sakata, Sendai, Niigata, Shimizu★, Toyama, Kanazawa, Tsuruga, Fukui, Maizuru, Sakaiminato, Mizushima, Fukuyama, Tokuyama, Hiroshima, Matsuyama,

Kochi, Moji, Hakata, Imari

★Except for Tokyo/Yokohama loading

North/Central/South AMERICA via PUSAN

※④ Taxable items  / for Hazardous Cargo : JPY 4,500 per BL

※② for Hazardous Cargo : JPY 6,980 per W/M           ※③ for POR Hakata, Moji, Imari, JPY 1,000/WM applies. 　　

※① EBAF will not be applicable to the customers paying BAF at the time of shipment.　　

★4 per M3 or 500kgs 

★3 via East Coast : East Coast/RIPI points (exclude Chicago CFS)(incl. via PUSAN)     

★2 via West Coast : West Coast/IPI&MLB points (exclude Chicago CFS)(incl. via PUSAN)　

to CHICAGO

to CHICAGO

    　  【SCREW, BOLT&NUT, PIN&RIVET, BEARING, STEEL GOODS, BRICKS】
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Europe, Africa via PUSAN

Place of Receipt

Destination

Surcharge→ BAF
EBAF

※①

CAF

※②
PSS

CFS CHG

※③
THC DSC ※④

DOC Fee

※⑤

ICS2 Fee

※⑥

MPCI Fee

※⑦

↓Area
Currency→

Unit→

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

%

USD

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per B/L

USD

per B/L

USD

per B/L

16.50 7.50 0.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 45.00 3.1~

INCL INCL 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 45.00 45.00 3.1~

Surcharge→ BAF
EBAF

※①

CAF

※②
PSS

CFS CHG

※③
THC DSC ※④

DOC Fee

※⑤

ICS2 Fee

※⑥

MPCI Fee

※⑦

↓Area
Currency→

Unit→

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

%

USD

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per B/L

USD

per B/L

USD

per B/L

TBA TBA TBA 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 45.00 4.1~

INCL INCL 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 45.00 45.00 4.1~

※⑦ (ETD 3/1~) Apply to all shipment to/via UAE including FROB shipment

※※ SURRENDER FEE : JPY2,000 per BL (Taxable items) ⇒ (ETD 3/1~) JPY 3,000 per BL (Taxable items)

※※ Amendment Handling Fee : JPY3,000 per BL (Taxable items) ⇒ (ETD 3/1~) JPY4,000 per BL (Taxable items)

Europe

※⑥ Apply to all shipment to/via ICS2 countries(the European Union (EU), Switzerland, Norway and Northern Ireland) including FROB shipment

　　 ⇒ (ETD 3/1~) for General Cargo：JPY 4,000 per BL  / for Hazardous Cargo：JPY 5,500 per BL 

※⑤ Taxable items  *for Hazardous Cargo : JPY 4,500.-

※④ for POR Hakata, Moji, Imari, JPY 1,000/WM applies

※③ for Hazardous Cargo : JPY 6,980 per W/M 

       GOTHENBURG/MILAN/GENOA/BARCELONA/ISTANBUL

       ROTTERDAM/ANTWERP/LE HAVRE/HAMBURG/BREMEN/FELIXSTOWE/SOUTHAMPTON

*Please contact Customer Service for further information.

*PSS/ECC rates will be subject to revise during the following applicable period.

※② Applied to Ocean Freight, apply to destinations below. Other destinations : USD 0.00 WM

※① EBAF will not be applicable to the customers paying BAF at the time of shipment.

This Month

Next Month

Africa 

Europe

Africa

Tomakomai, Akita, Sakata, Sendai, Niigata, Shimizu, Toyama, Kanazawa, Tsuruga, Fukui, Maizuru, Sakaiminato, Mizushima, Fukuyama, Tokuyama, Hiroshima, Matsuyama,

Kochi, Moji, Hakata, Imari

Applicable

Period

Applicable

Period

Europe, Africa via PUSAN
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Asia, Russia, Korea, China, Middle East, India, Oceania via PUSAN

Place of Receipt

Destination

Surcharge→ BAF FAF YAS
EBAF

※①
PSS

WRS

※②

CFS CHG

※③
THC DSC※④

DOC Fee

※⑤

B/L Fee

※⑤

MPCI Fee

※⑥

↓Area
Currency→

Unit→

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per B/L

JPY

per B/L

USD

per B/L

5,980 2,400 4,000 3.1～

5,800 4,000 3.1～

17.50 9.50 80.00 3.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 45.00 3.1～

17.00 9.00 55.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 3.1～

Surcharge→ BAF FAF YAS
EBAF

※①
PSS

WRS

※②

CFS CHG

※③
THC DSC※④

DOC Fee

※⑤

B/L Fee

※⑤

MPCI Fee

※⑥

↓Area
Currency→

Unit→

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

USD

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per W/M

JPY

per B/L

JPY

per B/L

USD

per B/L

5,980 2,400 4,000 4.1～

5,800 4,000 4.1～

TBA TBA 80.00 3.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 45.00 4.1～

TBA TBA 55.00 5,980 2,200 4,000 4.1～

※※ Amendment Handling Fee : JPY3,000 per BL (Taxable items) ⇒ (ETD 3/1~) JPY4,000 per BL (Taxable items)

      Separate rules for China / Actual costs of Japan ocean carriers and destination side will be charged separetaly.

Applicable

Period

3.1～

Applicable

Period

4.1～

17.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 5,980 2,200 4,000

*Please contact Customer Service for further information.

*PSS/ECC rates will be subject to revise during the following applicable period.

MIDDLE EAST/INDIA

OCEANIA

This Month

Next Month

OCEANIA

MIDDLE EAST/INDIA

CHINA (SHA/TAO/DLC/XGG)★2

KOREA

ASIA★1

CHINA (SHA/TAO/DLC/XGG)★2

ASIA★1

KOREA

0.00

Asia, Russia, Korea, China, Middle East, India, Oceania via PUSAN

TBA

Tomakomai, Akita, Sakata, Sendai, Niigata, Shimizu, Toyama, Kanazawa, Tsuruga, Fukui, Maizuru, Sakaiminato, Mizushima, Fukuyama, Tokuyama, Hiroshima, Matsuyama,

Kochi, Moji, Hakata, Imari

※※ SURRENDER FEE : JPY2,000 per BL (Taxable items) ⇒ (ETD 3/1~) JPY 3,000 per BL (Taxable items)

※⑥ (ETD 3/1~) Apply to all shipment to/via UAE including FROB shipment

　　 ⇒ (ETD 3/1~) for General Cargo：JPY 4,000 per BL  / for Hazardous Cargo：JPY 5,500 per BL 

※③ for Hazardous Cargo : JPY 6,980 per W/M　/  ※④ for POR Hakata, Moji, Imari, JPY 1,000/WM applies.　

 KUWAIT[KUWAIT] / SOHAR[OMAN] / HAMAD(via HONG KONG)[QATAR] / BAHRAIN[BAHRAIN] / DAMMAN, RIYADH[SAUDI ARABIA] / ABUDHABI, DUBAI(JEBEL ALI), SHARJAH[UAE]

※② Apply to destionations below.

※① EBAF will not be applicable to the customers paying BAF/FAF at the time of shipment.

★1 Exclude KOREA & four destinations of CHINA(SHANGHAI/QINGDAO/DALIAN/XINGANG) / ★2 AFA(Advance Filing Amendment fee) : JPY 4,800 per Amendment

※⑤ Taxable items  / for Hazardous Cargo : JPY 4,500.-

TBA TBA 5,980 2,200 4,000
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